## The Cheng YH and Chan LY Millennium Trust 2025

The Cheng YH and Chan LY Millennium Trust was set up to support deserving students who may wish to embark on a dedicated academic programme, special interest courses, or community-based projects.

Award Value	A grant amount per selected submission of between HKD20,000 and HKD60,000
Selection Criteria/ Eligibility	Selection Criteria Applicants will be selected based on demonstrated passion through co-curricular achievements or otherwise, as well as financial capability.
	<ul> <li>Eligibility</li> <li>i) Hong Kong SAR permanent resident, or has the right of abode in Hong Kong SAR</li> </ul>
	ii) Full-time Diploma or Undergraduate student enrolled at one of the following schools as of 31 December 2024:  • City University of Hong Kong  • The University of Hong Kong  • The Chinese University of Hong Kong  • Hong Kong Baptist University
	iii) Receiving financial assistance from Tertiary Student Finance Scheme (TSFS) or Financial Assistance Scheme for Post-secondary Students (FASP)
Application Deadline	15 January, 2025 (Wednesday)
Details	The grant is applicable for the following activities:  i) Dedicated academic programme  ii) Special interest course  iii) Community-based project  The grant will cover the following expenses (where applicable):  • Programme fees  • Project seed money  • One-time return flight on economy class  • Overseas lodging  Please note that the grant will not cover the tuition fees for your main course of study.  For more details, please refer to the Application Guidelines and Application  Form.  Applications must be submitted by email to:  TCYH_CLY_MillenniumTrust_Secretariat@mapletree.com.sg
	Late or incomplete submissions will not be considered.
Enquiry	The Cheng YH and Chan LY Millennium Trust Email: TCYH CLY MillenniumTrust Secretariat@mapletree.com.sg